
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/21/15 1st Payment 1,783,010

2nd Payment 1,854,330
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,928,504

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,005,644

5th Payment 2,085,869

1 08/05/15 Wed $21,058,200 $10,564,825 $40,000,000 $25,493,945 1.569 5.8% 5.8% 6th Payment 2,169,304

2 08/08/15 Sat $23,689,534 $22,192,232 $50,000,000 $32,237,266 1.551 6.5% 12.0% 7th Payment 2,256,076

3 08/12/15 Wed $22,232,156 $33,218,067 $60,000,000 $38,684,720 1.551 6.1% 17.4% 8th Payment 2,346,319

4 08/15/15 Sat $25,442,820 $46,131,729 $70,000,000 $44,843,049 1.561 7.0% 23.2% 9th Payment 2,440,172

5 08/19/15 Wed $23,742,834 $57,982,691 $80,000,000 $51,249,199 1.561 6.6% 28.2% 10th Payment 2,537,779

6 08/22/15 Sat $26,651,354 $70,098,077 $90,000,000 $58,631,922 1.535 7.3% 33.5% 11th Payment 2,639,290

7 08/26/15 Wed $28,075,901 $83,878,426 $100,000,000 $65,146,580 1.535 7.7% 38.6% 12th Payment 2,744,862

8 08/29/15 Sat $31,048,827 $99,117,961 $110,000,000 $71,661,238 1.535 8.5% 43.8% 13th Payment 2,854,656

9 09/02/15 Wed $31,585,389 $114,536,390 $120,000,000 $78,175,896 1.535 8.6% 48.6% 14th Payment 2,968,843

10 09/05/15 Sat $35,308,726 $130,782,811 $138,000,000 $89,900,000 1.535 9.6% 53.6% 15th Payment 3,087,596

11 09/09/15 Wed $32,968,829 $145,952,587 $154,000,000 $100,300,000 1.535 9.0% 57.7% 16th Payment 3,211,100

12 09/12/15 Sat $39,616,391 $164,181,072 $171,000,000 $111,400,000 1.535 10.7% 62.3% 17th Payment 3,339,544

13 09/16/15 Wed $38,573,530 $181,929,710 $188,000,000 $122,500,000 1.535 10.4% 66.2% 18th Payment 3,473,126

14 09/19/15 Sat $48,331,997 $204,168,462 $211,000,000 $137,500,000 1.535 12.9% 70.5% 19th Payment 3,612,051

15 09/23/15 Wed $48,216,912 $226,354,259 $208,000,000 $135,504,886 1.535 12.9% 74.3% 20th Payment 3,756,533

16 09/26/15 Sat $61,613,630 $254,704,219 $230,000,000 $149,800,000 1.535 16.1% 78.5% 21st Payment 3,906,794

17 09/30/15 Wed $59,191,081 $281,181,370 $261,000,000 $170,000,000 1.535 15.5% 81.8% 22nd Payment 4,063,066

18 10/03/15 Sat $78,329,408 $314,817,961 $289,000,000 $188,300,000 1.535 20.0% 85.5% 23rd Payment 4,225,589

19 10/07/15 Wed $82,186,817 $350,111,019 $317,000,000 $206,500,000 1.535 20.9% 88.5% 24th Payment 4,394,612

20 10/10/15 Sat $118,277,406 $400,902,272 $380,000,000 $247,600,000 1.535 28.6% 91.8% 25th Payment 4,570,397

21 10/14/15 Wed $216,151,328 $500,948,798 $500,000,000 $325,700,000 1.535 46.0% 95.6% 26th Payment 4,753,213

22 10/17/15 Sat $293,327,966 $626,911,106 $650,000,000 $423,500,000 1.535 56.7% 98.1% 27th Payment 4,943,341

28th Payment 5,141,075

29th Payment 5,346,718

30th Payment 5,560,586

Total 100,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/21/2015


